March 2018
I N D U C T O R S
Transponder coils
TPL1183427
TPL1183525
TPL series
(2/10)
20180306 / transpondercoil_automotive_tpl118_en.fm

Immobilizer etc.
Other electronic devices
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
Overview of TPL1183427, TPL1183525 type
TPL 1183427 - 722 J - 720N
Series name
L×W×H dimensions Inductance Inductance tolerance
Internal code
(mm) (mH) (%)
1183427 11.8×3.4×2.75 722 7.2 Y ±3
1183525 11.8×3.5×2.4 J ±5
Type
Temperature range Package quantity
Operating
temperature
(°C)
Storage
temperature
(°C) (pieces/reel)
TPL1183427 –40 to +125 –40 to +125 2,500
TPL1183525 –40 to +125 –40 to +125 2,500
Product compatible with RoHS directive
AEC-Q200
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details. https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
(4/10)
20180306 / transpondercoil_automotive_tpl118_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
TPL series
TPL1183427 type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
Dimensions in mm
11.8±0.4
2.
75
±
0.
3
2.40.8
3.4±0.4
Dimensions in mm
2.
7
9.9
13.5
(5/10)
20180306 / transpondercoil_automotive_tpl118_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
TPL series　TPL1183427 type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 This inductance value is an example of the current commercial product. If a different inductance is needed, please contact us.
 Available for an inductance tolerance of less than ±5%.
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L
[125kHz]
Q
[125kHz]
Self-resonant frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
( ) Part No.
(mH) Tolerance typ. typ. typ.
7.20 ±5% 66 690 50 TPL1183427-722J-720N
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4194A+16047E Keysight Technologies